





Shri Shivaji Education Society, Amravati's Shri Pundlik Maharaj Mahavidyalaya, Nandura Reaccredited by NAAC with 'C' grade ISO 9001:2015

Student Development Cell

The institutional environment is student centric. The Student Development Cell of Institute is functioning towards contributing to the holistic development of the students. Cell is actively involved in conducting various workshops, seminars, events, peer to peer learning opportunities to students

Aim: To assist students on the issues and difficulties at various fronts related to their day to day life, academic world, personality development and healthy campus life.

Student Development Cell

As per the Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University's circular dated on 09/06/2020. According to Maharashtra Public University Act 2016, provision no. 56 (2) C, student development cell has been established on 10/06/2020 in institute.

Sr.	Name of the member	Designation
no		
1	Dr. A. A. Mankar	Student Development Officer
2	Dr. S. V. Mukhamale	Male Teacher Counselor
3	Mr. S. D. Jadhav	Male Teacher Counselor
4	Ms. S. M. Dekate	Female Teacher Counselor
5	Ms. S. B. Gedam	Female Teacher Counselor
6	Mr. A. D. Lahudkar	Social Worker Counselor





Principal Shri Pundlik Maharaj Mahavidyalaya NANDURA-443 404 Dist.Buldana

Activities conducted under student development cell

- **1. Psychological counseling program:** Under the guidance of parent university SGBAU student development cell actively participated in counseling program (Snehanubandh) for Covid patients to uplift confidence and mental health of Covid patients.
- 2. Soft-skill development program: To boost up student confidence and overall personality development student development cell conducted soft skill development program.
- **3.** Shodhpatr lekhan competition: On the occasion of 75 years of Independence Student development cell participated and contributed in shodhpatr lekhan competition.